

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19499/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2008 in WP No.214/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA PRASAD PANDEY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jatin Jhaveri, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Sthalekar, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.
Mrs. Veera K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sambhavye S. Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the relevant material.

Since the main writ petition is still pending on the file of the High Court and without going into the merits of the case, we request the High Court to dispose of the Writ Petition No. 214 (SB) of 2008 preferably within a period six months from the date of receipt of copy of the order. The special leave petition is disposed of.

In view of the fact that this Court while issuing notice on 18th August, 2008 granted interim stay of the

....2/-

-2-

impugned order, the same shall continue till the final decision is being taken in the writ petition by the High Court as mentioned above.

It is made clear that we have not expressed any opinion on the claim of both parties.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master